## Dear Neighbor,

Like you and many fellow Angelenos, we've seen firsthand the crisis of homelessness gripping our streets. This is why we founded Flexible PSH Solutions, a non-profit committed to ending homelessness in Los Angeles through Permanent Supportive Housing.

We are proposing <u>Enlightenment Plaza</u>, a new project that will reimagine an underutilized site at 321 N Madison Ave by adding 454 units, including managers units, of 100% affordable Permanent Supportive Housing. Enlightenment Plaza includes on-site housing for case managers and staff, a variety of wraparound services and amenities such as a garden managed by residents, lounge areas, a gym, a computer lab and 114 trees added.

Enlightenment Plaza's holistic approach will create a meaningful path out of homelessness for residents through Permanent Supportive Housing, a model widely endorsed by policy experts. It provides a foundation for housing stability, mental and physical health, employment and school attendance.

We believe in Permanent Supportive Housing because you did, first. Three years ago, over 77% of voters in Los Angeles said YES to tackling homelessness with Proposition HHH, a \$1.2 billion bond to fund housing solutions. Enlightenment Plaza fulfills this promise to Angelenos by allocating \$9.6 million in Prop HHH funds for the project's first 101 affordable units.

This project is currently undergoing review by the City of LA for approval. Your voice has the power to end homelessness and transform lives in our community. Please join us at EnlightenmentPlaza.org to voice your support to the City.

Sincerely,

John Molloy Founder & CEO of Flexible PSH Solutions, a 501(c)(3) Not For Profit Public Benefit Corporation

Flexible PSH Solutions, Inc. A California 501(c)(3) Not For Profit Public Benefit Corporation

2102 Century Park Lane, Suite 413 Los Angeles, CA 90067

ENLIGHTENMENTPLAZA.ORG • OUTREACH@FLEXIBLEPSH.ORG • (323) 736-3469